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elective or appointed, firm, association, or corporation which vio-
iates any of the provisions of this act or resolution of the board of
county commissioners adopted under authority of this act is guilty
of a misdemeanor and upon conviction thereof, may be punished
by a fine of not more than $25 or by confinement in the county jail
for not more than five days, or by both.

All fines imposed and collected by any court for violations of
said regulations shall be remitted by said court to the treasurer of
the county within 30 days after the collection of said fine.

Subd. 6.  Exclusion,  This act shall not apply to any county
containing a city of the first class.

Approved April 3, 1963.

CHAPTER 164—S. F. No. 771
[Not Coded]

An act relating to state colleges; reappropriating moneys ap-
propriated by Extra Session Laws 1961, Chapters 59 and 72.

Be it cnacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section [.  State colleges; reappropriations. The moneys
in the sum of $45,000, appropriated to the commissioner of ad-
ministration from the building outlay account in the state treasury
by Extra Session Laws 1961, Chapter 59, Section 2, Subdivision 3,
(), O, to remodel Deputy hall into classrooms and office space at
Bemidji state college are hereby reappropriated to the commissioner
of administration from the capital outlay account in the state treasury
to remodel Deputy hall into classrooms and officc space at Bemidji
state college except that not more than $10,000 thereof may be
expended for equipment in connection with such project.

Sec. 2. The moneys in the sum of $210,000 appropriated
to the commissioner of administration from the 1961 Minnesota
state building fund in the state treasury for land development, High-
land campus, including walks, roads, parking, landscaping, but not
including an intercampus road, by Extra Session Laws 1961, Chap-
ter 72, Section 2, Subdivision 25,(2), are hereby reappropriated to
the commissioner of administration from the 1961 Minnesota state
building fund in the state treasury for land development, Highland
campus, including walks, roads, parking, landscaping, and an in-
tercampus road at Mankato state college. Not in excess of $42,000
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of such reappropriated moneys may be expended for the inter-
campus road and such moneys shall be expended as a joint venture
with the city of Mankato. ;

Sec. 3. The moneys in the sum of $1,350,000 appropriated
to the commissioner of administration from the 1961 Minnesota
state building fund in the state treasury by Extra Session Laws 1961,
Chapter 72, Section 3, Subdivision 2, for land acquisition including
the improvement and preparation of sites for construction at Bemidji
state college, Highland campus at Mankato state college, Moorhead
state college, St. Cloud state college, Winona state college, and
Minnesota department of health, are hereby reappropriated to the
commissioner of administration from the 1961 Minnesota state
building fund in the state treasury for such enumerated purposes and
in addition, to acquire for and in behalf of the Moorhead state
college the following described lands in the county of Clay:

All that part of the SE Y, Section 9, Township 139, Range
438, described as follows: Commencing at the Quarter corner
between Sections 9 and 16, Township 139, Range 48; thence
North along said Quarter line, 1,043 feet to the point of be-
ginning of the property to be described; thence East parallel
to the South line of said Section 9, 1,066 fect to the Westerly
right-of-way line of U.S. Highway #52; thence Northwesterly
along said Westerly right-of-way line, 1,632 feet; thence West
parallel with said South line of Section 9, 234.7 feet to the
North-South Quarter line of said Section 9; thence South on
said Quarter line, 1,234 feet to the point of beginning,

Any such lands shall be acquired in accordance with the pro-
visions of Extra Session Laws 1961, Chapter 72, Section 7.

Sec. 4. This act is in effect from and after its final enact-
ment,

Approved April 3, 1963.

CHAPTER 165—S. F. No. 980
{Not Coded]

An act relating to the salary of the county auditor of Martin
County.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1.  Martin county; auditor’s salary.  Notwithstand-
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